Feed Water Heater  - Isolation System
Tyco reserves the right to change the contents without notice DEWDR-0008-EN-0109
Features & Benefits
These valves are designed to bypass high
pressure feedwater around a group of heaters
in the event of high water level in the shell
caused by a defective tube, weld or drain
system. The time available to give protection

direct mounted electric actuator.
Feed Water Heater  - Isolation System
Outlet, Angle Pattern, Medium Operated Valve
Tyco reserves the right to change the contents without notice page 6
Sizes 6”–20” ASME B16.34 1715 Int. Class
Main component materials
Description Carbon Steel
Body ASTM A216 WCB (0.25% C max)
Pressure Seal Expanded Graphite
Bonnet ASTM A105
Valve Head ASTM A105 H/F Stellite or Equivalent
Seat ASTM A105 H/F Stellite or Equivqlent
Dimensions
Size A B C K M N Product Numbers
6 12.40 12.40 33 18 5.12 6.81
150 315 315 838 457 130 173 W8AE150P
8 12.80 12.80 42 18 6.69 8.78
200 325 325 1067 457 170 223 W8AE200P
10 17 17 46 24 8.35 10.94
250 432 432 1169 610 212 278 W8AE250P
12 20.67 20.67 51 36 9.06 12.95
300 525 525 1295 914 230 329 W8AE300P
14 21.65 21.65 55 36 11.02 14.25
350 550 550 1397 914 280 362 W8AE350P
16 24.76 24.76 57 36 12.64 16.26
400 629 629 1448 914 321 413 W8AE400P
18 27.63 27.63 60 36 14.09 18.31
450 702 702 1524 914 358 465 W8AE450P
20 28.98 28.98 63 36 15.63 20.31
500 736 736 1600 914 397 516 W8AE500P
øM øN
A
C
B

mm
Feed Water Heater  - Isolation System
Two Way Intlet, Medium Operated Change Over Valve
Tyco reserves the right to change the contents without notice page 8
Sizes 6”–20” ASME B16.34 1715 Int. Class
Main component materials
Description Carbon Steel
Body ASTM A216 WCB (0.25% C max)
Pressure Seal Expanded Graphite
Bonnet ASTM A105
Valve Head ASTM A105 H/F Stellite or Equivalent
Seat ASTM A105 H/F Stellite or Equivqlent
Dimensions
Size A B B1 C K M N Product Numbers
6 12.40 12.40 18.70 39.25 18 5.12 6.81
150 315 315 475 997 457 130 173 Y8AE150P
8 12.80 12.80 19.10 51 24 6.69 8.78
200 325 325 485 1295 610 170 223 Y8AE200P
10 17 17 26.42 55.43 24 8.35 10.94
250 432 432 871 1408 610 212 278 Y8AE250
12 20.67 20.67 27.56 61.85 24 9.06 12.95
300 525 525 700 1571 610 230 329 Y8AE300P
14 21.65 21.65 28.54 65 36 11.02 14.25
350 550 550 725 1651 914 280 362 Y8AE350P
16 24.76 24.76 31.65 70 36 12.64 16.26
400 629 629 804 1778 914 321 413 Y8AE400P
18 27.63 27.63 44.13 75 36 14.09 18.31
450 702 702 1121 1905 914 358 465 Y8AE450P
20 28.98 28.98 46.22 79 36 15.63 20.31
500 736 736 1174 2007 914 397 516 Y8AE500P
Hydrostatic shell & seat leak test pressures
Body Material
Press. ASTM
Class A-216 WCB

Yield KIS MIN 46
Feed Water Heater  - Isolation System
Quick Guide to Product Numbering Systems
Tyco reserves the right to change the contents without notice page 11
W 8 A E D 300 P F D A
Pressure class
21/22 – 150 Class
31/32 – 300 Class
51/52 – 600 Class
67 – 1000 Class
73 – 1690 Class
8A – 1715 Class
83 – 2260 Class
91 – 2500 Class
95 – 2850 Class
X7 – 4500 Class
End Connection
Even number – Flanged
Odd number – Butt weld
Body material
D ASTM A105
E ASTM A216 Gr WCB
J ASTM A217 Gr WC6
K ASTM A182 Gr F22
L ASTM A217 Gr WC9
R ASTM A217 Gr C12A
Valve operation on speciality
A Bevel gear op. from below
B Bevel gear op. from above
C Chain Wheel
D Hydraulic actuator
E Direct mtd. Limitorque
F Sleeve coupling
G Bevel gear local operation
H Local handwheel operation
L Locking device
M Adaptor plate
N Pneumatic actuator
P Spur gear op. from below
Q Spur gear op. from above
R Direct mounted Rotork
T Universal joint
U Undrilled or block ends with
handwheel
V Special
W Power assisted
Y Direct mtd. Auma actuator
Z No external operator
Minor product variation
By-pass operation
A Bevels op. from below
B Bevels op. from above
C Chain wheel
D No by-pass
E Direct mtd. Limitorque actuator
F Sleeve coupling
G Local op. through bevel gear
H Local handwheel
L Locking device
N
P Spur gear op. from below
Q Spur gear op. from above
R Direct mtd. Rotork actuator
Y Direct mtd. Auma actuator
Valve type
A Automatic bypass valves
B Bled steam check valve
C
E Leak off valve
F Tilting disc check valve/Swing
check valve
G